
 

CITY OF JAMESTOWN PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION  

SATURDAY HOURS OF OPERATION 

September 2019 

EXACT CHANGE REQUIRED 

REGULAR FARE      DISCOUNTED FARE 

      $2.25   1 ZONE    $1.75 

      $16.75   10 TRIP    $13.50 

      $58.75   MONTHLY    $47.25  

   ALL DAY PASS 1 ZONE $6.00 

      $2.75   2 ZONE    $2.00 

      $20.00   10 TRIP    $15.00 

      $70.00   MONTHLY    $52.50 

   ALL DAY PASS 2 ZONES $8.00    

Buses do not operate on Sundays, New Years Day, Presidents Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, Fourth of 

July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. 

No hay servició los domingo, Día del Ano Nuevo, Viernes Santo, Día de Conmemoración, Cuatro de Julio, Día  

de Labor, Día  de Pavo, y Las Navidad 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 665-6466 OR 1-800-388-6534 



 
Jamestown City Route 

Falconer (Orange) 

North County (716) 366-4500       South County (716) 665-6466       Toll Free (800) 388-6534 

Scheduled Stops 

Route 

22 20 22 20 22 20 22 22 20 22 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:00 9:45 10:30 11:15 12:00 12:45 1:30 3:00 3:45 4:30 

E 2nd St and Foote Ave 9:03 9:48 10:33 11:18 No 12:48 1:33 3:03 3:48 4:33 

Passages 9:05 9:50 10:35 11:20 Run 12:50 1:35 3:05 3:50 4:35 

E 2nd St and Buffalo St 9:06 9:51 10:36 11:21 Lunch 12:51 1:36 3:06 3:51 4:36 

E 2nd St and Tiffany Ave 9:08 9:53 10:38 11:23 Break 12:53 1:38 3:08 3:53 4:38 

Mason Drive     No run   By    

Re-

quest 

By  

Request 

 

E Elmwood Ave and S Work St 9:10 9:55 10:40 11:25 No 12:55 1:40 3:10 3:55 4:40 

MRC / Trucklite 9:11 9:56 10:41 11:26 Run 12:56 1:41 3:11 3:56 4:41 

Methodist Garden Apts. S S S S Lunch S S S S S 

Falconer 4 Corners (Gas Station) 9:25 10:10 10:55 11:40 Break 1:10 1:55 3:25 4:10 4:55 

JCC 9:30 10:15 11:00 11:45 No  1:15 2:00 3:30 4:15 5:00 

E 2nd St and Buffalo St 9:33 10:18 11:03 11:48 Run 1:18 2:03 3:30 4:18 5:03 

E 2nd St and Foote Ave 9:34 10:19 11:04 11:49 No 1:19 2:04 3:31 4:19 5:04 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:45 10:30 11:15 12:00 Run 1:30 2:15 3:45 4:30 5:15 



 
Jamestown City Route 

Lakewood Via Fairmount Ave (Blue) 

North County (716) 366-4500       South County (716) 665-6466       Toll Free (800) 388-6534 

Scheduled Stops 

Route 

22 22 22 22 22 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:45 11:15 12:45 2:15 3:45 

Hallock St and W 3rd St 9:53 11:23 12:53 2:23 3:53 

Shirley Lane By Request Only 

Fairmount Ave and McDaniel Ave 9:55 11:25 12:55 2:25 3:55 

Kmart 9:58 11:28 12:58 2:28 3:58 

Walmart 10:03 11:33 1:03 2:33 4:03 

Chautauqua Mall 10:06 11:36 1:06 2:36 4:06 

Fairmount Ave and Lowe St By Request Only 

Summit Ave and Chautauqua Ave 10:11 11:41 1:11 2:41 4:11 

Ellicott Shores 10:17 11:47 1:17 2:47 4:17 

TRC (Jones and Gifford Ave) 10:21 11:51 1:21 2:51 4:21 

W 8th St and Jones and Gifford Ave 10:22 11:52 1:22 2:52 4:22 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 10:30 12:00 1:30 3:00 4:30 



 
Jamestown City Route  

Lakewood Via Jones and Gifford (Teal) 

North County (716) 366-4500       South County (716) 665-6466       Toll Free (800) 388-6534 

Scheduled Stops 

Route and Run 

20 20 20 20 20 20 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:00 10:30 12:00 1:30 3:00 4:30 

W 8th St and Washington St 9:02 10:32 No Run 1:32 3:02 4:32 

W 8th St and Jones and Gifford Ave 9:03 10:33 No 1:33 3:03 4:33 

Ellicott Shores Apartments 9:08 10:38 Run 1:38 3:08 4:38 

Summit Ave and Chautauqua Ave 9:14 10:44 Lunch 1:44 3:14 4:44 

Fairmount Ave and Big Tree Rd By Request Only 

Chautauqua Mall 9:19 10:49 Break 1:49 3:19 4:49 

Walmart 9:23 10:53 No  1:53 3:23 4:53 

Kmart 9:24 10:54 Run 1:54 3:24 4:55 

Fairmount Ave and McDaniel Ave 9:31 11:01 Lunch 2:01 3:31 5:01 

Shirley Lane By Request Only 

W 8th St and Jones and Gifford Ave By Request Only 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:45 11:15 Break 2:15 3:45 5:15 



 
Jamestown City Route 
Baker Route (Red) 

North County (716) 366-4500       South County (716) 665-6466       Toll Free (800) 388-6534 

Scheduled Stops 

Route 

21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 

Riverwalk Medical Center 9:17 10:17 11:17 No Run 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17 

Jones Hill By Request Only 

Barrett Ave and Newland Ave 9:20 10:20 11:20 No 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 

Newland Ave and Prospect St 9:21 10:21 11:21 Run 1:21 2:21 3:21 4:21 

Cole Ave and Sampson St 9:25 10:25 11:25 Lunch 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 

Baker St and Sprague St 9:28 10:28 11:28 Break 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 

Front St and Hall Ave 9:30 10:30 11:30 No 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 

Farm Fresh Foods (3rd St) 9:32 10:32 11:32 Run 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32 

Gateway Train Station 9:35 10:35 11:35 Lunch 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:40 10:40 11:40 Break 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 



 
Jamestown City Route  

Willard Route (Green) 

North County (716) 366-4500       South County (716) 665-6466       Toll Free (800) 388-6534 

Scheduled Stops 

Route 

21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 
2:45 

Reverse 
3:45 4:45 

WCA Hospital 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 

Allen St and Willard St 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 

Willard St and Pardee St 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 

Bush School 8:54 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:54 

Rogers School 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 

Foote Ave and Cole Ave 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 

S Main St and Newland Ave 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 



 
Jamestown City Route 

Southwest Express (Pink) 

North County (716) 366-4500       South County (716) 665-6466       Toll Free (800) 388-6534 

Scheduled Stops 

Route 

24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 

Washington St and E 3rd St 9:17 10:17 11:17 NO 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17 

S Main St and Harrison St 9:18 10:18 11:18 RUN 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 

Arterial and Prather Ave 9:20 10:20 11:20 LUNCH 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 

Southside Plaza (Tops) 9:23 10:23 11:23 BREAK 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23 

Sherman St and Prather Ave 9:27 10:27 11:27 NO 1:27 2:27 3:27 4:27 

Foote Ave and Harrison St 9:30 10:30 11:30 RUN 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 

Crane St By Request Only 

E 4th St and Prendergast Ave 9:33 10:33 11:33 LUNCH 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 

W 4th St and Cherry St 9:36 10:36 11:36 BREAK 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:40 10:40 11:40 NO 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 



 
Jamestown City Route 

North Main Route (Lilac) 

North County (716) 366-4500       South County (716) 665-6466       Toll Free (800) 388-6534 

Scheduled Stops 

Route 

24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 

E 5th St and Prendergast Ave 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 

Lakeview Ave and Falconer St 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 

Thayer St and Newton Ave 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 

Hotchkiss St and Clyde Ave By Request Only 

Buffalo St and Prendergast Ave 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 

Prendergast Ave and E 8th St 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 4:58 

Tops (Washington St) 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 

Save-A-Lot (Fluvanna Ave) By Request Only 

N Main St and W 10th St 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 

W 6th St and Washington St 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 

Junction (215 E 3RD ST) 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 

SAVE-A-LOT 


